



बिहार सरकार

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
R.W.D WORKS DIVISION, BIRAU (DARBHANGA)

Agreement No.

16

S.B.D/2019-20 (GTSNY)

NAME OF WORK:-

Construction of Road With Maintenance From
Manikpur Chowk To Brahmdatt Tol
(Tender Id-71990)

NAME OF AGENCY:-

Sri, Santosh Kumar Jha : Vill Rampur UdayPo-
Putai, Ps- Bahera, Dist- Darbhanga
(Bid Id- 330480)

Estimated Cost:-

Rs. 1,35,21,533.00 (Rs. One Crore Thirty Five .
Lacs Twenty One Thousand five Hundred Thirty
Three,

Agreement Value:-

Rs. 1,21,69,378.00 (Rs. One Crore Twenty One
Lacs Sixty Nine Thousand Three hundred
Seventy Eight) Only.

Rate:-

10.00 (Zero Ten Decimal Zero) % Below From
B.O. Rate

Date of Start:-

19.8.19

Date of Completion:-

18.8.20.

Santosh Kumar Jha

Executive Engineer
R.W.D Works Division (Darbhanga)

Biroul (Darbhanga)
22/8/19

Construction of Road Under GTSNY Scheme

DIVISION - BIRAUL		NAME OF ROAD: MANIKPUR CHAWK TO BRAHMDATT TOL				LENGTH 1.850 KM	
BLOCK- BIRAUL							
Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Figure	Estimated Rate Words	AMOUNT Rs.	
15	Providing and laying RCC pipe NP-3 for culverts on first class bedding of PCC M10 material in single row including fixing collar with cement mortar 1:2 but excluding excavation, protection works, backfilling concrete and masonry works in head walls and parapets as per clause 1106.	22.500	RM	1,238.28	Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred Thirty Eight And Twenty Eight Paise Only	27861	
16	Plastering with cement mortar (1:4) on brick work in sub-structure as per Technical Specifications	112.551	Sqm	179.71	Rupees One Hundred Seventy Nine And Seventy One Paise Only	20227	
17	Providing 1.5 mm cement punning including curing carriage of water with all leads and lifts as per building specification and direction of E/I	24.480	Sqm	48.44	Rupees Forty Eight And Forty Four Paise Only	1186	
18	Painting two coats including prime coat with epoxy paint of approved brand on concrete/steel surfaces after through cleaning of surface to give an even shade as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1701	24.480	Sqm	132.38	Rupees One Hundred Thirty Two And Thirty Eight Paise Only	3241	
19	1st Year Maintenance Cost	1.850	Km.	31714.595	Rupees Thirty One Thousand Seven Hundred Fourteen And Sixty Paise Only	58672	
20	2nd Year Maintenance Cost	1.850	Km.	39882.703	Rupees Thirty Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty Two And Seventy Paise Only	73783	
21	3rd Year Maintenance Cost	1.850	Km.	44776.757	Rupees Forty Four Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy Six And Seventy Six Paise Only	82837	
22	4th Year Maintenance Cost	1.850	Km.	49629.730	Rupees Forty Nine Thousand Six Hundred Twenty Nine And Seventy Three Paise Only	91815	
23	5th Year Maintenance Cost	1.850	Km.	54502.703	Rupees Fifty Four Thousand Five Hundred Two And Seventy Paise Only	100830	
Total estimated cost in Figures						13521533.00	
Quoted rate in Words		Rupees One Crore Thirty Five Lakh Twenty One Thousand Five Hundred Thirty Three Only					

AA = Rs. 127.77 Lacs vide letter no - 1061 dt 5.12.18

T/S for Constn CBST = Rs. 131.14 Lacs

Maint. CBST = Rs. 4.08 Lacs

Total 135.22 Lacs vide letter no - 57 dt 3.1.19

B. D. S.
29.12.18

Executive Engineer
R.W.D. Works Division
Biroul, (Darbhanga)

B.O.B approved (Item No-01 to 23) for ₹ 1,35,21,533=00 (One Crore Thirty five Lacs Twenty one thousand five hundred thirty three) only.

114
3.1.19

Executive Engineer
R. W. D. Works Division
Biroul (Darbhanga)